ph
 / O
RB
Product information Analysis pH / ORP
11pi-ma-ph-ORP_E V4.01-00
Device overview
Device In
pu

Connection diagram
Type 0 Type 2
Ordering code
1. 2. 3.
pH40 - - -
1. Output
0 -1..+15 pH = 1:1 signal transfer
2 4..20 mA  = -1..+15 pH
2. Input plug  B process connection for pH-electrode
2 S7 socket
3. Options
00 without option
Accessories connection cable with 8 pole cable socket  brass
plated and pigtail, PU-cable
SKM8E-02 2 m IP67
SKM8E-05 5 m IP67
SKM8E-10 10 m IP67
SKM8E-25 25 m IP67
other length on request
8 pole cable socket for self assembling
pi-ma-pH40_E V2.01-00
1

Connection diagram
Type 0 Type 2
Ordering code
1. 2. 3.
pH40 - - -
1. Output
0 -1..+15 pH = 1:1 signal transfer
2 4..20 mA  = -1..+15 pH
2. Input plug  B process connection for pH-electrode
2 S7 socket
3. Options
00 without option
Accessories connection cable with 8 pole cable socket  brass
plated and pigtail, PU-cable
SKM8E-02 2 m IP67
SKM8E-05 5 m IP67
SKM8E-10 10 m IP67
SKM8E-25 25 m IP67
other length on request
8 pole cable socket for self assembling
pi-ma-pH40_E V2.01-00
1

MB Limited measuring range (please specify range
separately, e.g.: 2.00..10.00 pH)
Order example:
GPHU14MP-BNC-A1-00
Accessories
GTF 2000 WD-B
Waterproof Pt1000 temperature sensor with 2 banana plugs Ø 4
mm, measuring range: -20..+105 °C
Accessory electrodes
GE 126-BNC-L05 pH electrode, extremely low
maintenance/calibration, adapter 1/2" NPT,
Ø26.4 mm, 5 m cable
GE 108-BNC-L02 pH electrode, pressure-resistant to 6 bar,
adapter PG13.5, low-maintenance, gel-filled,
2 m cable
GE 117-BNC-L02 pH electrode, pressure-resistant to 6 bar,
adapter PG13.5, low-maintenance, gel-filled,
with integrated Pt 1000 temperature sensor, 2
m cable
GE 173-BNC-L01 pH electrode, pressure-resistant to 6 bar,
adapter PG13.5, alkaline-resistant, ground
diaphragm, 1 m cable (optionally with S7
connection)
GE 171-S7 pH electrode, pressure-resistant to 6 bar,
adapter PG13.5, S7 connection, sterilisation /
autoclave-compatible
GE 117 pH electrode with integrated Pt1000 sensor
1x BNC plug and 1x banana plug
Ø 4 mm
and PG 13.5 thread, pressure-resistant to 6
bar
GE 100 BNC Standard electrode, BNC plug
(for technical data, see GE 100)
Electrode adapter accessories
GEAK-2S7-BNC Adapter cable S7-BNC, 2 m
GEAK-5S7-BNC Adapter cable S7-BNC, 5 m
GWA1Z Thread adapter from PG13.5 to G1", plastic
PG 13.5 Plug-in thread adapter for pressureless insert,
with PG 13.5 male thread (electrode plug-in
without adapter)
Consumable accessories
Ready-to-use buffer solutions and working sets, see extra data
sheet
pi_gr_gphu_e V2.00-01
1
GRMU
ph
 / O
RB
19pi-ma-ph-ORP_E V4.01-00
Product information Analysis pH / ORP
GRMU
Redox Measuring
Transducer GRMU
● Galvanic isolation
● Optional local display
● 4 to 20 mA version with 2 wires: Power supply via current
loop (optionally with 0-10V 3-wire)
Features
The GRMU is used in control, measurement and monitoring tasks,
e.g. in environmental and medical technology.
Any standard Redox electrode with a BNC or Cinch socket can be
used for the GRMU.
Technical data
Measuring range : ±2000 mV
Accuracy : 0.2 % FS
Output signal : 4..20 mA, (2-wire)
0..10 V (3-wire)
Galvanic Isolation : Galvanically isolated input
Auxiliary energy : 12..30 V DC at 4..20 mA
18..30 V DC at 0..10 V
Permissible resistance : RA [Ω] = (UV [V] - 12V) / 0.02 A
Permissible load : RL > 3000 Ω

MB Limited measuring range (please specify range
separately)
Order example:
GRMU2000MP-CINCH-A1-VO
Accessories
GR 105-BNC art. no. 607798
Redox electrode with BNC plug
Measuring range ±2000 mV
Temperature range 0 ... 80 °C
Medium conductivity > 25 µS/cm, not pressure-resistant, 1m cable
GR 175-BNC
Redox electrode with BNC plug, thread PG 13.5
Measuring range ±2000 mV, temperature range 0 ... 80 °C
Medium conductivity > 25 µS/cm, pressure-resistant to 6 bar, 1m
cable
(also available in S7 version)
GWA1Z art. no. 602914
Thread adapter from PG13.5 to G1", plastic
PG 13.5 art. no. 603205
Plug-in thread adapter for pressureless insert, for electrode Ø12
mm for connection without adapter
GRP 100 art. no. 601424
Redox testing solution (220 mV at 25°C), 100ml
pi_gr_grmu_e V2.00-01
1
20 pi-ma-ph-ORP_E V4.01-00
Product information Analysis pH / ORP
AL70pH-00 L9080EGA142-VP EGAT173-VP-X SL81-120pHT-VP APS-X1Q2K1A-00
Product information Analysis – pH/ORP
Standard pH and Redox Single Rod Electrodes
pH single rod electrodes
Technical data
Type AL70pH-00 EGA142-VP EGAT173-VP-X SL81-120pHT-VP APS-X1Q2K1A-
00
L9080
Range of
application
2 - 13 pH 0 - 14 pH 0 - 14 pH 0 - 14 pH 1 - 12 pH 0 - 12 pH
Area of application water water,
swimming pool,
sewer
heavily
contaminated
waste water
electroplating
foods
(sterilisable)
water, waste water
refrigeration purest water
boiler feed water
Working
temperature
-5..+80 °C -5..+80 °C -5..+80 °C 0..135 °C -15..+80 °C -30..+80 °C
Max. pressure 3 bar 6 bar 6 bar 10 bar 6 bar 6 bar
Installation location 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm
Process connection PG13.5 PG13.5 PG13.5 PG13.5 PG13.5 PG13.5
Temperature sensor - Pt1000 Pt1000 Pt1000 - -
Electrical
connection*
S7 VP VP VP S7 S7
Reference system Silver/silver chloride (Ag/AGCl) electrode zero point pH7.00
Reference
electrodes
Electrolyte
Gel Gel Gel Gel Gel Liquid
Diaphragm ceramic ceramic cut ceramic PTFE ceramic
Min. media
conductivity
50 µS/cm 100 µS/cm 50 µS/cm 50 µS/cm 50 µS/cm < 1 µS/cm
Installation location 10..170° 30..150° 30..150° 10..170° 10..170° 10..170°
Patch cords, refer to page Fehler: Referenz nicht gefunden

50 202 118 31
63 216 144 38
Ordering code
1. 2. 3.
EA - -
1. Model
1200 head mounting at UNICON-pH,
incl. cap nut
2200 field mounting, incl. cap nut
2. Sensor type
0 standard pH / ORP combined-electrodes
3. Options
00 without option
01 with integrated tip protection
(only for pH and ORP combined-electrodes)
Accessories flow fitting DFA32 material PVC-U
DFA32-20-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=20 mm
DFA32-25-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=25 mm
DFA32-32-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=32 mm
DFA32-40-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=40 mm
DFA32-50-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=50 mm
DFA32-63-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=63 mm
pi-ma-EAX200_E V2.01-00
1
  Tip protection
Flow fitting

50 202 118 31
63 216 144 38
Ordering code
1. 2. 3.
EA - -
1. Model
1200 head mounting at UNICON-pH,
incl. cap nut
2200 field mounting, incl. cap nut
2. Sensor type
0 standard pH / ORP combined-electrodes
3. Options
00 without option
01 with integrated tip protection
(only for pH and ORP combined-electrodes)
Accessories flow fitting DFA32 material PVC-U
DFA32-20-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=20 mm
DFA32-25-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=25 mm
DFA32-32-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=32 mm
DFA32-40-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=40 mm
DFA32-50-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=50 mm
DFA32-63-1-1 outer pipe diameter d=63 mm
pi-ma-EAX200_E V2.01-00
1
  Tip protection
Flow fitting